

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).

6609/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2011
in CRLR No. 2079/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 617/2012

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sonit, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh AAG

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.08.12

14:14:46 IST

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the
matter is adjourned.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 is permitted to place
additional documents on record.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master