

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6609/2011

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 617/2012

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sonit, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Ms Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.8.8.2014, additional documents have not been filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar